
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for British Columbia Bom (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-12   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 6-12   SCCBL: 6-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Joshua Edwards 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Ryan McMillan  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Scott Blanchette  . 2 9 4 7-5 17 2 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 3 5 3 1 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

Maxx Garrett  . 2 8 1 17-14 32 6 9 2 0 2 6 17  . 5 3 1 4 3 10 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 2-2 66 7 2  . 9 7 3

Chris Winder  . 2 6 2 18-17 42 10 11 2 1 1 5 18  . 4 2 9 7 1 13 0  . 3 7 3 1 0 8-8 27 15 2  . 9 5 5

Adam Jones  . 2 5 6 17-11 39 5 10 2 1 0 10 14  . 3 5 9 3 2 7 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 3-3 11 1 0 1.000

Matt Thompson  . 2 5 0 18-17 40 7 10 1 0 1 7 14  . 3 5 0 7 0 11 0  . 3 5 4 1 0 7-7 28 15 3  . 9 3 5

Justin Rich  . 2 5 0 12-10 24 1 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 2 9 2 2 1 8 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-3 2 11 1  . 9 2 9

William Brown  . 2 4 3 18-14 37 6 9 0 0 0 5 9  . 2 4 3 5 6 11 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 11-14 13 1 3  . 8 2 4

Manuel Estrada  . 2 3 1 9-6 13 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 3 1 2 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-4 4 1 0 1.000

Don Dipetta  . 1 8 5 18-13 27 4 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 2 2 2 11 3 11 0  . 4 6 3 0 0 0-0 6 15 5  . 8 0 8

Andrew Brauer  . 1 8 2 17-15 44 9 8 3 1 0 2 13  . 2 9 5 3 0 8 0  . 2 3 4 0 0 2-2 19 2 0 1.000

Rickey Alvernaz  . 1 7 1 17-15 41 5 7 1 0 1 6 11  . 2 6 8 1 1 5 0  . 2 0 5 1 0 0-0 79 8 1  . 9 8 9

Lucas Faria  . 1 3 9 18-13 36 2 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 1 6 7 6 1 5 0  . 2 7 3 1 0 7-8 20 24 6  . 8 8 0

Colby Andrews  . 0 5 0 10-5 20 4 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 0 2 0 10 0  . 1 3 6 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

Ken Clark  . 0 0 0 10-6 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 12 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 37 1 3  . 9 2 7

Totals  . 2 1 0 18 433 62 91 15 3 5 51 127  . 2 9 3 54 18 118 0  . 3 1 8 7 0 47-52 337 115 27  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 2 9 1 18 468 102 136 26 6 3 77 183  . 3 9 1 74 12 118 0  . 3 9 7 5 1 33-39 355 116 23  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (96), Opp (121). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (10). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - J. Rich 1, W. Brown 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jacob Kemmerer  0 . 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 10.0 3 0 0 6 12 2 0 0  . 0 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Brauer  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daniel Covert  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Lucas Faria  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chris Winder  2 . 4 5 2-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

Robert Smith  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 5 2 2 1 2 0 0  . 2 8 0 0 2 1 0 0

Joshua Edwards  5 . 1 3 1-2 11 5 0 0/0 0 26.1 37 19 15 7 37 3 1 0  . 3 2 7 3 0 0 2 0

Justin Rich  5 . 6 8 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 2 6.1 5 10 4 7 7 1 0 1  . 2 1 7 3 1 0 1 0

Jerrod Chenard  6 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 0  . 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0

Brett Anderson  6 . 9 4 0-2 6 5 0 0/0 0 11.2 17 11 9 5 12 3 0 0  . 3 4 0 4 4 0 0 0

Ryan Scoles  7 . 5 8 1-2 10 4 1 0/0 1 19.0 33 17 16 11 21 7 3 1  . 3 7 5 2 0 0 0 0

Don Dipetta  7 . 7 1 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 1 3 2 6 2 1 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 0

Brent Stames  9 . 0 0 0-2 7 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 9 8 7 10 6 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 0

Mike Morgan 10.80 1-2 5 1 0 0/0 0 13.1 15 20 16 10 10 6 0 1  . 2 5 4 1 1 0 1 0

William Brown 18.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 4 2 4 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

Totals  6 . 0 9 6-12 18 18 1 0/0 3 112.1 136 102 76 74 118 26 6 3  . 2 9 1 19 12 1 5 1

Opponents  3 . 5 0 12-6 18 18 2 1/0 4 118.1 91 62 46 54 118 15 3 5  . 2 1 0 10 18 1 7 0

PB - Team (4), M. Garrett 2, K. Clark 1, S. Blanchete 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), J. Edwards 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - M.

Garrett (13-18), K. Clark (7-7), B. Stames (7-7), S. Blanchete (7-7), J. Edwards (4-6), R. Scoles (5-5), B. Anderson (4-5),

M. Morgan (3-4), L. Faria (4-4), J. Rich (1-3), D. Dipetta (2-2), W. Brown (1-1), J. Kemmerer (1-1), R. Smith (1-1).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for British Columbia Bom (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Andrew Brauer 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scott Blanchette 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0

Adam Jones 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Manuel Estrada 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brett Anderson 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Ryan McMillan 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Joshua Edwards 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Robert Smith 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Colby Andrews 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Kemmerer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Ryan Scoles 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

Rickey Alvernaz 88 79 8 1  . 9 8 9 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maxx Garrett 75 66 7 2  . 9 7 3 0 13 5  . 7 2 2 2 0

Chris Winder 44 27 15 2  . 9 5 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Thompson 46 28 15 3  . 9 3 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Justin Rich 14 2 11 1  . 9 2 9 2 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Ken Clark 41 37 1 3  . 9 2 7 1 7 0 1.000 1 0

Lucas Faria 50 20 24 6  . 8 8 0 4 4 0 1.000 0 0

William Brown 17 13 1 3  . 8 2 4 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Don Dipetta 26 6 15 5  . 8 0 8 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Mike Morgan 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Daniel Covert 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brent Stames 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

Jerrod Chenard 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 479 337 115 27  . 9 4 4 10 33 6  . 8 4 6 4 0

Opponents 494 355 116 23  . 9 5 3 10 47 5  . 9 0 4 1 1


